PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| FAIRBAIRN TRUST COMPANY | 03/13/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | DR ELLIOT J SHEVEL | |
|-----------------|--------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 25 RIVONIA ROAD | |
| City: | ILLOVO | |
| State/Country: | SOUTH AFRICA | |
| Postal Code: | 2196 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 5938436 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (222)222-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +27825555763

Email: drshevel@headclin.com

Correspondent Name: E SHEVEL

Address Line 1: 25 RIVONIA ROAD

Address Line 4: JOHANNESBURG, SOUTH AFRICA 2196

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 1

source=Eureka Trust Reassignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 017297 FRAME: 0204



Ref: TM/F14047

2nd March 2006

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sirs

FAIRBAIRN TRUST COMPANY LIMITED A/C F10476 AS TRUSTEES OF THE Eureka TRUST.

FairbaimTrust Company Limited, as trustees of the Eureka Trust F10476 are the owners of US Patent number 5938436 hereby give our authority to assign US Patent number 5938436, titled Oral Prosthesis to Dr Elliot Shevel, of 25 Rivonia Rd, Illovo,2196, South Africa.

Thank you for your assistance, please contact us if you have any queries.

Yours faithfully For Fairbairn Trust Company Limited

53 Cobel-Authorised signatory

Authorised signatory

Fairbaim Trust Company Limited
PO Box 192 Fairbairn House Rohais St Peter Port
Guernsey GY1 3LT Channel Islands
Tel: (+44) 1481 710895 Fax: (+44) 1483 720789
Email: central@fairbaimtrust.com
www.fairbaimtrust.com

RECORD ETD: LI03/Ver3/2008sey Financial Services Commission under the Regulation of Fiduciaries, Administration Businessea and Company Directors. orf. (Baillwick of Guerrsey) Law. 2000 to carry out Fiduciary Duties and Company Administration.

PATENT REEL: 017297 FRAME: 0205